Amend Amendment No. 26 by Hartnett to CSHB 2271 (page 14 of the prefiled amendments packet) as follows:

(1) On page 1, lines 5-6, strike "Subsection (1)" and substitute "Subsections (1) and (m)".

(2) On page 1, line 7, strike "<u>a racetrack</u>" and substitute "<u>an inactive</u>".

(3) On page 1, line 10, strike "<u>or simulcast</u>".

(4) On page 1, line 10, strike "<u>four</u>" and substitute "three".

(5) On page 1, after line 12, insert the following:

(m) The three year period under Subsection (1) of this section begins on the later of September 1, 2011, or the date a new racetrack license is issued under this Act.